

Induction Program Grievance Procedure

In the event that a candidate chooses to file a grievance against any part of their participating in a SLOCOE Induction program, the candidate will use the following process:

- Gather evidence regarding the area of grievance.
- Submit a statement regarding the disagreement and supporting evidence to the San Luis Obispo County Induction Leadership Council at the San Luis Obispo County Office of Education, Executive Director of Educational Support Services.
- Candidate will be invited to the next meeting of the Induction Leadership council during which their grievance will be heard.
- The Induction Leadership Council will make a determination regarding the grievance during that meeting. The Induction Leadership Council will further provide a written response to the candidate as well as the CASC Program Director.